McLaren”

TROPHY AMERICA

MCLAREN TROPHY AMERICA ROUND 7 & 8

Race 1 Official Results (50 Minutes)

ROAD AMERICA | 4.048 MILES
AUGUST 15-17 | ELKHART LAKE, WI.

S~0

* Bold: Starting Driver / /talic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap
Pos Pic Nr. Class G Drivers* Team Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Lap Time Kph
1 1919 Pro T. Pinfos / C. Broll Skip Barber Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:20.878 3 2:11.202 17838
Evo
2 2 74 Pro C. Dennis/ ). Li RWE Motorsport McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:22.890 2.012 2.012 3 2:12.328 177.2
Evo
3 1 24 Pro-Am T Harvey/ P. Liddy Forte Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:24.792 3914 1902 3 2:12.362 177.2
Evo
4 1 14 Am J. Sofronas GMG Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:28.344 7.466 3.552 4 2:13.267 176.0
Evo
5 2 43 Pro-Am A Hainer/ J. Lazare Motorsports In Action McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:29.958 9.080 1.614 3 2:14.853 173.9
Evo
6 2 56 Am PCR Stockard/ B. Stockard Hooper Street Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:31.660 10.782 1.702 3 2:14.913 173.8
Evo
7 3 21 Am C. Harrison TechSport McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:34.080 13.202 2.420 3 2:14.895 173.9
8 3 10 Pro-Am  J Dempsey/ A. Davis RWE Motorsport McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:36.404 15526 2.324 3 2:14.384 174.5
Evo
9 4 17 Pro-Am PC T Kopczynski / E. Filgueiras Riley Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:42,252 21.374 5848 3 2:16.728 171.5
Evo
10 4 49 Am PCS, Sorbaro OMS McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:45.118 24.240 2.866 3 2:15.830 172.7
Evo
11 5 94 Am S. Sorbaro OMS McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:46.759 25.881 1.641 2 2:17.720 170.3
Evo
12 5 18 Pro-Am PCB, Kreutz/ C. O'Connell Flying Lizard Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:48.826 27.948 2.067 4 2:20.638 166.8
Evo
13 6 52 Pro-Am PC C, Leichtweis / J. Guzman AERO-B Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:52.645 31.767 3.819 2 2:22.320 164.8
Evo
14 6 53 Am PCN. Langberg / K. Madsen Forte Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 7 19:56.726 35848 4.081 4 2:23.904 163.0
Evo
15 7 5 Am PCJ, Cook/D. Teoman Dark Horse Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 2 5:08.595 Not Running
Evo
Pole Position Fastest Laps by Class
Tommy Pintos 2:07.617 183.8 Kph| | Pro Tommy Pintos lap 3 2:11.202 178.8 Kph
Pro-Am  Tanner Harvey lap 3 2:12.362 177.2 Kph
Am James Sofronas lap 4 2:13.267 176.0 Kph
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Race 2 Official Results (50 Minutes)

McLaren’

TROPHY AMERICA

MCLAREN TROPHY AMERICA ROUND 7 & 8

ROAD AMERICA | 4.048 MILES

AUGUST 15-17 | ELKHART LAKE, WL

S~0O

* Bold: Starting Driver / /talic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap

Pos Pic Nr. Class G Drivers* Team Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Lap Time Kph

1 1919 Pro 7. Pintos / C. Broll Skip Barber Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:17.841 15 2:10.487 179.7
Evo

2 1 10 Pro-Am ). Dempsey / A. Davis RWE Motorsport McLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:27.090 9.249 9.249 5 2:10.547 179.6
Evo

3 2 43 Pro-Am A, Hainer / J. Lazare Motorsports In Action MclLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:27.440 9599 0.350 4 2:10.086 180.3
Evo

4 1 21 Am C. Harrison TechSport McLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:33.312 15471 5872 6 2:11.975 177.7

5 2 52 Pro C. Leichtweis / J. Guzman AERO-B Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:37.033 19.192  3.721 19 2:10.309 180.0
J. Osborne Evo

6 2 14 Am J. Sofronas GMG Racing MclLaren Artura Trophy 22 50:38.140 20.299 1.107 17 2:11.614 178.2
Evo

7 3 74 Pro C. Dennis / J. Li RWE Motorsport McLaren Artura Trophy 22 51:03.010 45.169 24.870 3 2:10.977 179.1
Evo

8 3 49 Am PCS, Sorbaro OMS McLaren Artura Trophy 22 51:21.659 1:03.818 18.649 8 2:13.743 175.4
Evo

9 4 94 Am S. Sorbaro OMS McLaren Artura Trophy 22 51:22.285 1:04.444  0.626 13 2:13.174 176.1
Evo

10 3 17 Pro-Am PCT. Kopczynski / £. Filgueiras Riley Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 22 51:52.807 1:34.966 30.522 4 2:10.288 180.0
Evo

11 5 53 Am PCN. Langberg / K. Madsen Forte Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 22 52:09.705 1:51.864 16.898 3 2:10.924 179.1
Evo

12 4 18 Pro-Am PCB, Kreutz / C. O'Connell Flying Lizard Motorsports McLaren Artura Trophy 22 52:32.133 2:14.292 22.428 6 2:10.828 179.3
Evo

13 6 5 Am PCJ Cook/D.Teoman Dark Horse Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 16 38:22.741 Not Running 10 2:11.561 178.3
Evo

14 7 56 Am PCR. Stockard / B. Stockard Hooper Street Racing McLaren Artura Trophy 6 14:10.161 Not Running 6 2:19.275 168.4
Evo

wmm Not started
24 Pro-Am  T. Harvey / P. Liddy Forte Racing McLaren Artura Trophy

Evo
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